# P \$40.00 12437854

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marco GRETHEL	03/09/2009
Manfred HOMM	03/14/2009
Eric MUELLER	03/09/2009
Martin STAUDINGER	03/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 3	
City:	Buehl	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	77815	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12437854	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500855528

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@mlmpate

Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUK-07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Lucas

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0021

PAIEN

Total Attachments: 2

source=LUK-07\_AssignmentEXE#page1.tif source=LUK-07\_AssignmentEXE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0022

Our Ref: LUK-07

Client's Ref: P060206/10WOUS

# ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the succession paid to the undersigned by the	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of oth	ner good and valuable
LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Be		
a corporation organized under the laws of		receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned t	by these presents hereby sold, assigned, tr	ansferred and set over
unto the said assignee the entire right, title	and interest in and to the invention or imp	provement in
HYDRAULIC CONTROL FOR A DUA	AL CLUTCH TRANSMISSION	
said invention being fully described and/or of America 1) executed on or before this d	r claimed in the application for Letters Pal late, or 2) Serial No. filed	
in and for the United States and all foreign	n countries, the same to be held and enjoy	
successors, assigns or other legal represen	ntatives, to the full ends of the terms for	which all Letters Patent
therefor may be granted, as fully and er	ntirely as the same would have been he	eld and enjoyed by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale had	d not been made.	
And Said Assignee is Here Patent for said invention in any of said cou	eby Authorized to make application for antries at its election.	or and to receive Letters
,		
And By This Covenant	The Undersigned will execute of	or procure any further
necessary assurance of title to said invent	tion and Letters Patent; and at any time, a	upon the request and at
the expense of said assignee, will execute	and deliver any and all papers that may be	e necessary or desirable
to perfect the title to said invention; or any		
its successors, assigns or other legal representations and the second se	resentatives, and, upon the request and	at the expense of said
assignee, will execute any additional or dir parts thereof, and for the reissue of any I		
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite f	for procuring the same or for aiding the	herein without further
compensation, but at the expense of said as	ssignee, its successors assigns or other led	val representatives
-,	solding in paceagoli, assigni of other leg	sar representatives.
And The Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks is H	lereby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and all		
assignee.		
Dated: 09.03.2009	M. I Haddington	L.S.
	Marco GRETHEL	
Dated:		L.S.
	Manfred HOMM	
Dated:	William Co. L. Co. Maria	L.S.
	Eric MUELLER	L.D.
Dated:09.03.2005	EIIC MOELLER	gent current control control actività actività con con control
Dated	M. C. STALIDAIGED	
Datada	Martin STAUDINGER	L
Dated:		
		L.S.
Datada		

Our Ref: LUK-07

Client's Ref: P060206/10WOUS

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In Consideration of the sur consideration paid to the undersigned by the		and of other good and valuable
LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Bete		
a corporation organized under the laws of		receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by		assigned, transferred and set over
unto the said assignee the entire right, title a		
HYDRAULIC CONTROL FOR A DUA	L CLUTCH TRANSMISSIC	NC
said invention being fully described and/or	claimed in the application for	Letters Patent of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before this da		
in and for the United States and all foreign	countries, the same to be hel	d and enjoyed by said assignee, its
successors, assigns or other legal represent		
therefor may be granted, as fully and ent	irely as the same would ha	ve been held and enjoyed by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale had	not been made.	
And Said Assignee is Herek		plication for and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said cour	itries at its election.	
And Dy This Correspond T	Place Transferration and 111	C 1
necessary assurance of title to said invention		execute or procure any further
the expense of said assignee, will execute a		
to perfect the title to said invention; or any		
its successors, assigns or other legal repre		
assignee, will execute any additional or div		
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Le		
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for		
compensation, but at the expense of said ass		
1	<i>y</i> ,,,	S. I
And The Commissioner of	f Patents and Tradema	arks is Hereby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and all I		
assignee.		
<b>6</b>		
Dated:		L.S.
	Marco CDETHEL #	
Dated: 14.03. 20.09	Marco GRETHEL	Here L.S.
Dated. 77.03. 6003		L.S.
	Manfred HÒMM	
Dated:		L.S.
	Eric MUELLER	
Dated:		L.S.
	Martin STAUDINGE	R
Dated:		L.S.
ALVESTICAL STATE OF THE STATE O		
Dated:		L.S.
		v.v.

**RECORDED: 05/08/2009** 

**PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0024**